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SECRETARIAT FOR CHINEsE
AFFAI RS.

Tang Man-tuen

Ko Chung-woon

TREASURY.

Chat’ Yan-fong

Pang Ui-lam

Ng Snwan

Ng Hong-sn

Pang Oi-ying

Thomas If. Cheug

Joseph Chan l’ui-chun

Nit’ Hang-web

Yeob Teik-ce

Tang Ho-yen

STAMP OFFICE.

Wong lung

Shek Cbo-shang

Tsang Fee-man

Mak Kwok-fat

Wei Cling

HARBOUR MASTER’S DEPARTMENT

Sun Shin-ki

Ho Man-kam

Cbau Chiu.eheung

An Ching-sang

Tsang Fook-yau

Chan Kwong-kam

Ng Si-k wan

IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OFFICE.

& Kwok-leung

Tang Lai-man,

& Uet—tsi

Deposit.

Do.

‘ritle DeetLs.

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

�
Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

Title Deeds, N.T. (N.)

Deposit.

20i1, October, 1925.

17th Jan nary, 1930 and
10th .January, 1931.

27th Sepcernler, 1932
and 27th Sept., 1933.

1Lth March, 1933.

22nd January, 1934.

12th March, 1934.

28th May, 1934.

9th June, 1934.

10th December, 1934.

15th December, 1934.

(El)

Return of Officers who have given Security for the due Discharge of their Duties,
prepared itt the Annual Inspection of Securities hel’l in December, 1934.

Name of QUiver giving Security. Nature of the Security given. Date of Bond.
Amount

of
Bond.

31st March, 1928.

18th January, 1929.

$1,000

500

5,000

5,000

2,000
1,000

2,000

1,000

2,000

1,000

2,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

2,000

2,000

2,00(1

1,000

2,000

300

300

300

2,000

1,0(X)

1,000

1,000

29th June, 1925.

29th .Janoary, 1927.

17th July, 1930.

22nd August, 1931.

6th May, 1933.

29th Deeeml,er, 1921.

8th Sepieinher, 1927.

18th Fehrnary, 1927.

26th November, 1931.

16th November, 1931.

13th January, 1932.

21st October, 1932.

10th January, 1929.

28th May, 192.i and
17th February, 1926.
21st January, 1933.



JUDICIAL AND LEGAL DEPART-
N ENTS.

SUPREME COURT.

Tsang Lin-chin

Watchmen

MAGISTRACY, HONG KONG.

Chan Lan Pan

MAGISTRACY, KOWLOON.

Cheng Hing-wiug

DISTRICT OFFiCE, NEW
TER RHO RI ES.

(North.)
Lair Clii-wa

Tu Ftik

Yeung Ting-pan

Loh Kwui

Tang Kin-sun

(South.)
Au Young-man

Leung Wing-cheung

OFFICIAL RECEIVER’S OFFICE.

Wotig Kun.cbi

POLICE.

Title Deeds, N.T. (N.)

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Penmnal. (Surety :—Li Ping of
“Li Villa “IJonham Road.)

Deposit.

Do.

N. T. (N) Title Deeds.

Deposit.

23rd April, 1921.

Do.

21st April, 1921.

25th November, 1981.

12th July, 1926.

9th June, 1984.

200

200

500

250

1,000

,00o

&12

(K2)

Name of Otlicer giving Security. Nature of the Security given. Date of Bond.
Amount

of
Bond.

Deposit.

25 Deposits

Do.

Do.

11th March, 1930.

19th December, 1928.

22nd March, 1927.

20th May, 1921.

26th August, 1930.

11th August, 1928.

19th May, 1934.

7th August, 1934.

7th March, 1927.

27th October, 1927.

10th July, 1933.

11th March, 1930.

23rd December, 1932.

11th August, 1933.

28th June, 1924.

$2,000

50

1,500

1,000

2,000

1,000

1,000

25

250

1,000

1,000

2,000

200

2,000

300

2,000

Deposit.

Kwok Wab-ying

Im Sum-ebuen

Lai Nam.sang,

Leung Kong

PRISON.

To Yce

Ko Hu-chun,

MEDICAL DEPARTMENT.

Sting Teng.man

Ip Cneung

Tang Chik-wun

Teul Wal-pul

Deposit.

Do.



SANJTARy DEPARTMENT.

Fong Fook

Yung Kai-u

Fok Tung-Jiun

Lam Yam

Leung Chung-kan

Tao Pik-un

Tam Yni—san

BOTANICAL AND FORESTRY DEPT.

Tsang Slung

‘ung King-wan

Wong Cheung

U Tong

Chan Sum-tong

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.

Ho Ynk

Kong Chuen-on

Henry Wab Goon

(A.)—GENERAL POST OFFICE.

Chan Ting-hing

NgTim

LeungKertng

Clian Ming

Ho Yuk-war,

Lai Fat,

Leung Foo

Shiu Kin

Au Kit.

Uu Taung .

LoPak-wa,

Yam Tin-look

Deposit.

Do.

Personal. (Surcties—Fok To of
63 & 6.5, Queen’s Road, East and
Fok Pat Wing, 72, KennedyRoad.

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Jieposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do,

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Deposit

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

1)0.

Do.

Do.

1th March, 1924.

26th April1 1921.

4th March, 1929.

6th April, 1933.

7th November, 1933.

(K3)

Name of Oflicer giving Security.

I

Nature of the Security givoli. Date of Bond,
Amouut

of
Bond.

11th Apr11. 1924.

19th December, 1934.

12th January, 1932.

26th Nov., 1921.

9th April, 1929 and
26th June, 1934.

15th March, 1929.

10th August, 1932.

200

2,000

500

300

1,500

1,000

500

50

100

50

100

50

2,500

2,000

2,000

1,000

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

1,000

27th August, 1931.

24th January, 1931.

18th November, 1933.

7th November, 1921.

27th May, 1921.

i9tb Miuy, 1921.

19th April, 1932.

17th Junuary, 1929.

6th July, 1923.

Do.

4th February, 1925.

5th Mny, 1925.

11th December, 1928.

9Lh Oetober, 1930.

9th January. 1932.



(K4)

Name of Officer giving Security. Nature of the Security given. Date of Bond.
Amount

of
Bond.

GENERAL POST OFnCE,—consd.

Liii Ying

Tse IToh

Au lVai-sbum

Lan Fook Tseung

Yenng Han

Anthony Ho Ming un

Ho Leung Shang

Postal Clerks

Learners

Launch Officers

Postmen

Do.,

Do.,

(11.)—WIRELESS.

Chow Kwong.chak

Chan Yik.shing

Chan Chunip

Wong Lung-hing

KOWLOON-CANTON RAILWAY.

Cheng Kin.kan

Ip Shiu-ming

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

61)Deposits.

S Deposits.

3 Dcposits.

85 Deposits.

47 Deposits.

74 Deposits.

Deposit.

Do.

Do.

Va

Title Deeds.

Deposit.

17th October, 1932.

8th December, 1982.

4th April, 1933.

13th April, 1934.

31st July, 1934.

8th August, 1934.

3rd December, 1934.

26th June, 1928.

19th May, 1930.

25th September, 1931.

10th March, 1932.

22nd November, 1928.

4th October, 1932 And
20th December, 1933.

17th August, 1934.

200

200

200

200

200

4)000

100

40

50

50

50

35

23

1,000

500

1,000

1,000

4,000

4,000

1,000Chao Pak Ling Do.


