(K1)
Return of Officers who have given Security for the due Discharge of their Duties,
prepared at the Annual Inspection of Securities held in December, 1934.

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
SECRETARIAT FOR CHINESE AFFAIRS.			
Tang Man-tuen,	Deposit.	31st March, 1928.	\$1,000
Ko Chung-woon,	Do.	18th January, 1929.	500
TREASURY.			
Chau Yau-fong,	Title Deeds.	20th October, 1925.	5,000
Pang Oi-lam,	Deposit.	17th January, 1930 and	
Ng Suwan,	Do.	10th January, 1931. 27th September, 1932	5,000
Ng Hong-su,	Do.	and 27th Sept., 1933. 11th March, 1933.	2,000 1,000
Pang Oi-ying,	Do.	22nd January, 1934.	2,000
Thomas M. Cheng,	Do.	12th March, 1934.	1,000
Joseph Chan Pui-chun,	Do.	28th May, 1934.	2,000
Miu Hung-wah,	Do.	9th June, 1934.	1,000
Yeoh Teik-ee,	Do.	10th December, 1934.	2,000
Tang Ho-yau,	Do.	15th December, 1934.	1,000
STAMP OFFICE.			
Wong Ming,	Deposit.	29th June, 1925.	1,000
Shek Cho-shang,	Do.	29th January, 1927.	1,000
Tsang Fee-man,	Do.	17th July, 1930.	2,000
Mak Kwok-fat,	Do.	22nd August, 1931.	2,000
Wei Chung,	Do.	6th May, 1933.	2,000
,5			
HARBOUR MASTER'S DEPARTMENT	D	29th December, 1921.	1,000
Sun Shiu-ki	Deposit.	8th September, 1927.	
Ho Man-kam	Do,	18th February, 1927.	
Chau Chiu-cheung,	Do.	26th November, 1931.	
Au Ching-sang,	Do.	16th November, 1931.	
Tsang Fook-yau,	Do.	19th January, 1932.	2,000
Chan Kwong-kam,	Do.	21st October, 1932.	1,000
Ng Si-kwan,	200		-
IMPORTS AND EXPORTS OFFICE.			
So Kwok-leung,	Deposit.	10th January, 1929.	1,000
Tang Lai-man,	Title Deeds, N.T. (N.)	28th May, 1925 and 17th February, 1926.	1,000
So Uet-tai,	Deposit.	21st January, 1933.	1,000

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
JUDICIAL AND LEGAL DEPART- MENTS.			
SUPREME COURT.			
Tsang Lin-chiu,	Deposit.	11th March, 1930.	\$ 2,000
Watchmen,	25 Deposits		50
MAGISTRACY, HONG KONG.			
Chan Lan Pan,	Do.	19th December, 1928.	1,500
MAGISTRACY, KOWLOON.	State (5. 15)		
Cheng Hing-wing,	Do.	22ud March, 1927.	1,000
DISTRICT OFFICE, NEW TERRITORIES.			
(North.) Lau Chi-wa,	Title Deeds, N.T. (N.)	20th May, 1921.	2,000
Yu Fuk,	Deposit.	26th August, 1930.	1,000
Yeung Ting-pan,	Do.	14th August, 1928.	1,000
Loh Kwai,	Do.	19th May, 1934.	25
Tang Kin-sun,	Do.	7th August, 1934.	250
(South.) Au Yeung-man,	Do.	7th March, 1927.	1,000
Leung Wing-cheung,	Do.	27th October, 1927.	1,000
OFFICIAL RECEIVER'S OFFICE.	^	#	
Wong Kun-chi,	Deposit.	10th July, 1933.	2,000
POLICE.			
Kwok Wah-ying,	Deposit.	11th March, 1930.	200
Im Sum-chuen,	Do.	23rd December, 1932.	2,000
Lai Nam-sang,		11th August, 1933.	300
Leung Kong,	Personal. (Surety:—Li Ping of "Li Villa" Bonham Road.)	28th June, 1924.	2,000
PRISON.			
To Yee,	Deposit.	23rd April, 1921.	200
Ko Ha-chun,	Do.	Do.	200
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT.			
Sung Teng-man,	Deposit.	21st April, 1921.	500
~ A	Do.	25th November, 1931.	250
Ip Cheung,	1.50		
Tang Chik-wun,	N. T. (N) Title Deeds.	12th July, 1926. 9th June, 1984.	1,000

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
SANITARY DEPARTMENT.			
Fong Fook,	Deposit.	1111 4 1 1004	4 000
Yung Kai-u,	Do.	11th April, 1924.	\$ 200
Fok Tung-hun,	Personal. (Sureties:—Fok To of 63 & 65, Queen's Road, East and Fok Pat Wing, 72, Kennedy Road.	19th December, 1934. 12th January, 1932.	2,000 500
Lam Yam,	Deposit.	26th Nov., 1921.	300
Leung Chung-kan,	Do.	9th April, 1929 and	1,500
Tse Pik-sun,	Do.	26th June, 1934. 15th March, 1929.	1,000
Tsin Yui-san,	Do.	10th August, 1932.	500
BOTANICAL AND FORESTRY DEPT.			
Tsang Shing,	Deposit.	18th March, 1924.	5 C
Fung King-wau,	Do,	26th April, 1921.	100
Wong Cheung,	Do.	4th March, 1929.	50
U Tong,	Do.	6th April, 1933.	100
Chan Sum-tong,	Do.	7th November, 1933.	50
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.			
Ho Yuk,	Deposit.	27th August, 1931.	2,500
Kong Chuen-on,	Do.	24th January, 1931.	2,000
Henry Wah Goon,	Do.	18th November, 1933.	2,000
(A.)—GENERAL POST OFFICE.			
Chan Ting-hing,	Deposit.	7th November, 1921.	1,000
Ng Tim,	Do.	27th May, 1921.	200
Leung Keung,	Do.	19th May, 1921.	200
Chan Ming,	Do.	18th April, 1932.	200
Ho Yuk-man,	Do.	17th January, 1929.	200
Lai Fat,	Do.	6th July, 1923.	200
Leung Foo,	Do.	Do.	200
Shiu Kiu,	Do.	4th February, 1925.	200
Au Kit.	Do,	5th May, 1925.	200
Un Tsung,	Do.	11th December, 1928.	200
Lo Pak-wai,	Do.	9th October, 1930.	200
Yam Tin-fook	Do.	9th January, 1932.	1,000

Name of Officer giving Security.	Nature of the Security given.	Date of Bond.	Amount of Bond.
GENERAL POST OFFICE,—Contd.			
Lai Ying,	Deposit.	17th October, 1932.	200
Tse Hoh,	Do.	8th December, 1932.	200
Au Wai-shum,	Do.	4th April, 1933.	200
Lau Fook Tseung,	Do.	13th April, 1934.	200
Yeung Hau,	Do.	31st July, 1934.	200
Anthony Ho Ming Hin,	Do.	8th August, 1934.	4,000
Ho Leung Shang,	Do.	3rd December, 1934.	100
Postal Clerks,	60 Deposits.		- 50
Learners,	5 Deposits.		50
Launch Officers,	3 Deposits.	•••••	50
Postmen,	35 Deposits.	•••••	50
Do.,	47 Deposits.		35
Do.,	74 Deposits.	•••••	25
(B.)—WIRELESS.			
Chow Kwong-chak,	Deposit.	26th June, 1928.	1,000
Chan Yik-shing,	Do.	19th May, 1930.	500
Chan Chun-ip,	Do.	25th September, 1931.	1,000
Wong Lung-hing,	Do.	10th March, 1932.	1,000
KOWLOON-CANTON RAILWAY.			
Cheng Kiu-kan,	Title Deeds.	22nd November, 1928.	4,000
Ip Shiu-ming,	Deposit.	4th October, 1932 and 20th December, 1933.	
Chan Pak Ling,	Do.	17th August, 1934.	1,000